
 

 

KZN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

SOUTHERN REGIONAL OFFICE 
 

Invitation to Bid 

 
 

(i)       Bids may only be submitted on the official tender form, which shall be completed in all respects and  

     all information must be supplied as stipulated in the bid documents 

(ii) Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the  

 tender data. 

(iii)     Telephonic, facsimile and late tenders will not be accepted.   

(iv) All Tenderers must be registered on the new Provincial Suppliers Database, and the CIDB.  

(v) Tenders will be adjudicated as per Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Regulations 2011. 

 B-BBEE Points will be allocated as follows for 90/10: 90= Price; B-BBEE = 10; Level 1 = 10;   

 2=9; 3=8; 4=5; 5=4; 6=3; 7=2; 8=1; Non-compliant contributor = 0 

(vii) A non-refundable fee will be charged for the Tender documents issued by the Department.  
 

Name:   KZN PROV GOV-WORKS 

Bank:    ABSA 

Account No:  4072485515 

Account Type:  CURRENT ACCOUNT 

Branch Code:  63 04 95 (CHATTERTON ROAD) 

SOUTHERN REGION – REFERENCE NUMBER: 14019647 

 

 

SERVICE: Kokstad : Department of Health : Hire of office accommodation. 

A lettable area sufficient to accommodate 204m² of assignable 

space plus to a maximum of 30% of non-assignable space 

accommodation plus 10 Lock up garages, 10 secure undercover 

parking bays and 1 wash bay. 

Tender Number: ZNT 2420 W  

Cost of Tender document: R100.00 

Closing Date: 2013-03-22 

Time: 11:00 

Compulsory Pre-Tender Briefing:  

Date: 2013-03-05 

Time: 11:00  (No late bidders will be entertained) 

 Promptly at 11:00am –Documents will be stamped before the 

briefing can commence and Documents without the original 

Departmental stamp and signature of Public Works Official will 

not be considered when adjudicating. 

 No bid documents will be issued at the Pre-tender briefing 

meeting or anytime thereafter. 

Venue: Department of Public Works: Southern Regional office, 

 10 Prince Alfred Street extension, Board room at entrance gate 

 

Contact person Mrs N. Gumede  Telephone:- (033) - 897 1300 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 



SERVICE:  Port Shepstone: Department of Health: Hire of Office   

 Accommodation: A lettable area sufficient to accommodate  

  364m
2
 of assignable space plus to a maximum of 30% of non- 

  assignable space accommodation plus 1 Lock up and 15  

  undercover parking bays  

Tender Number: ZNT 2421 W  

Cost of Tender document: R100.00 

Closing Date: 2013-03-22 

Time: 11:00 

Compulsory Pre-Tender Briefing:  

Date: 2013-03-05 

Time: 11:00  (No late bidders will be entertained) 

 Promptly at 11:00am –Documents will be stamped before the 

briefing can commence and Documents without the original 

Departmental stamp and signature of Public Works Official will 

not be considered when adjudicating. 

 No bid documents will be issued at the Pre-tender briefing 

meeting or anytime thereafter. 

Venue: Department of Public Works: Southern Regional office, 

 10 Prince Alfred Street extension, Board room at entrance gate 

 

Contact person Mrs N. Gumede  Telephone:- (033) - 897 1300 

 
SERVICE:  Creighton: Department of Health: Hire of office accommodation.  

  A lettable area sufficient to accommodate 178m² of assignable  

  space plus to a maximum of 30% of non-assignable space plus  

  20 secure undercover parking bays. 

Tender Number: ZNT 2419 W  

Cost of Tender document: R100.00 

Closing Date: 2013-03-22 

Time: 11:00 

Compulsory Pre-Tender Briefing:  

Date: 2013-03-05 

Time: 11:00  (No late bidders will be entertained) 

 Promptly at 11:00am –Documents will be stamped before the 

briefing can commence and Documents without the original 

Departmental stamp and signature of Public Works Official will 

not be considered when adjudicating. 

 No bid documents will be issued at the Pre-tender briefing 

meeting or anytime thereafter. 

Venue: Department of Public Works: Southern Regional office, 

 10 Prince Alfred Street extension, Board room at entrance gate 

 

Contact person Mrs N. Gumede  Telephone:- (033) - 897 1300 

 
All Documents are available from: Department of Public Works, Southern Regional Office,   

    10 Prince Alfred Street Extension, Pietermaritzburg 

Contact Person:   Ms G. Ncanana  Telephone:- (033) – 897 1434 

 
Documents for ZNT 2420W are also available from: 

  Department of Public Works: Sisonke District Office,  

 2 Margaret Street, Ixopo 

Contact Person: Ms S Sodlanga  Telephone:- (039) – 834 0700 

 

Documents for ZNT 2421W are available from: 

 Department of Public Works, Ugu District Office,  

 17 Andreasen Street, Port Shepstone 

Contact Person: Mr V. Shangase  Telephone:- (033) – 682 2316 


